
  

 

Effective 6/4/12 

1096 BROAD STREET 
SUMMERSVILLE, WV 26651 

(304) 872-5872 
TDD: (304) 872-5872 

Toll Free: 1-877-712-9432 
www.mtawv.com 

FAYETTE COUNTY
BUS SCHEDULE 

 

Su
m

m
er

sv
ill

e

M
t. 

N
eb

o

M
t. 

Lo
ok

ou
t

Fa
ye

tte
vi

lle

O
ak

 H
ill

Sc
ar

br
o

H
ill

to
p

G
le

n 
Je

an

H
ar

ve
y

M
t. 

H
op

e

C.R. Mall 350 350 300 250 200 200 200 200 200 200
Mt. Hope 350 350 300 250 200 200 200 200 200
Harvey 350 300 300 250 200 200 200 200
Glen Jean 350 300 300 250 200 200 200
Hilltop 350 300 300 200 200 200
Scarbro 350 300 300 200 200
Oak Hill 350 300 300 200
Fayetteville 300 250 250
Mt. Lookout 250 200
Mt. Nebo 200

FARE SCHEDULE

 HOW TO USE THE BUS 
 

 The bus will not stop unless passengers are
visible along side the main road.  When
passengers see the bus approaching, wave
your hand at the driver to indicate that you
wish the bus to stop.   

 

 Not all watches are set to the same time, so 
be at the bus stop early! 

 

 ANYONE can ride the bus!  The MTA does
not discriminate against an individual on the
basis of race, color, creed, religion, national
origin, sex, marital status, status with regard
to public assistance, disability, age or
familial status in the provision of public
transportation services.  

 
 For more information on your Title VI

protections or to file a Title VI complaint,
please contact MTA. 

 

 All buses have wheelchair lift equipment. 
 

 3/4 mile deviation service is available with
one day advanced notice.  Additional
charges may apply.  Please call for
information. 

 

 Schedules are available in alternative
formats upon request. 

 

 For your safety, please be seated quickly
after boarding and remain seated until the
bus comes to a complete stop. 

 

 Federal regulations ban smoking and
drinking on buses. 

 

 No pets are allowed on buses except
service animals. 

 

 Loud music or noise is not permitted on
buses.  No disorderly conduct is permitted
on buses.  Anyone not complying will be
asked to leave the bus. 

HOLIDAYS 
New Year’s Day 

Martin Luther King Day 
Presidents Day 
Memorial Day 

July 4th 
Labor Day 

Veterans Day 
Thurs. & Fri. of Thanksgiving 

Dec. 24, 25, 26, & 31 
 

TRAINING DATES 
(Buses will not operate) 

West Virginia Day 
Columbus Day 

 
If you have any suggestions,  

complaints, compliments,  
or need schedule information 

 call 1-877-712-9432 or 
(304) 872-5872.  



 
 
 

         
Monday through Friday  Service       
          
Summersville 8:00 AM   -----------   
Fayetteville (FCNB) 8:30 AM   12:30 PM   
Fayette Hills Apts. 8:40 AM   -----------   
Walmart 8:45 AM   12:40 PM   
Harlem Heights 8:50 AM   -----------   
Pine Knoll Apts. 8:55 AM   -----------   
Fayette Square 9:00 AM   12:50 PM   
Summerlee/Rosedale 9:05 AM   -----------   
DHHR Call For Service   
Foodland 9:30 AM   1:00 PM   
Oak Hill Senior Center 9:35 AM   1:05 PM   
Scarbro 9:40 AM   1:10 PM   
Glen Jean 9:45 AM   1:15 PM   
Harvey Call For Service 1:25 PM   
Terrace St. Apts. 10:00 AM   1:35 PM   
Mt. Hope Bank 10:05 AM   1:40 PM   
Mountaineer Mart 10:10 AM   1:45 PM   
Crossroads Mall 10:20 AM   1:55 PM   
Mountaineer Mart 10:30 AM   2:05 PM   
Mt. Hope Bank 10:35 AM   2:10 PM   
Glen Jean 10:45 AM   2:20 PM   
Harvey 10:55 AM   Call For Service 

Scarbro 11:00 AM   2:35 PM   
Oak Hill Senior Center 11:05 AM   2:40 PM   
Foodland 11:10 AM   2:45 PM   
Harlem Heights 11:15 AM   -----------   
Pine Knoll Apts. 11:20 AM   -----------   
Fayette Square 11:25 AM   2:55 PM   
Walmart 11:35 AM   3:10 PM   
Fayette Hills Apts. 11:40 AM   3:15 PM   
Fayetteville (FCNB) 11:50 AM   3:20 PM   
Summersville -----------   4:00 PM   

 

 

 


